
List of National Coordinators 16/07/2018

Country/Region Salutation First Name Last Name Work Phone Email

Afghanistan Mr. Shamroz Masjidi shamroz.masjidi@mof.gov.af

Afghanistan Mr. Najeebullah Stanikzai nstanikzai@gmail.com

Albania Ms. Elvana Bicolli +35542243917 e_bicolli@dogana.gov.al

Algeria Mr. Hakim Nait Abdesselam h_nait@douane.gov.dz

Andorra Mr. Lluis Molné Fortuny +376 879 900 duana.pasdelacasa@andorra.ad

Angola Mr. Joao Afonso  Jorge +244923501943 Jajorge@alfandega.gv.ao

Argentina Ms. Mariza Virzi +54 11 4347 3918 mvirzi@afip.gob.ar

Argentina Ms. Andrea Paz +54 11 4347 3918 apaz@afip.gob.ar

Argentina Ms. Maria Fernanda Giordano 541143386603 mgiordano@afip.gob.ar

Argentina Mrs. Roxana Elizabeth Muiños rmuinios@afip.gob.ar

Argentina Mrs. Delfina Pontoriero +54 11 4338 6640 dpontoriero@afip.gob.ar

Armenia Ms. Sose Stepanyan +37460544629 sanas-91@bk.ru

Australia Ms. Korryne Campbell +61 2 6196 0691 korryne.campbell@homeaffairs.gov.au

Austria Ms. Jasmin-Elisabeth Fuchs +43 50 233 571029 jasmin.fuchs@bmf.gv.at

Azerbaijan Mr. Vasif Gurbanov +99412 438 5109 Vasif.qurbanov@customs.gov.az

Bahamas Mr. Tyrone Sands tyronesands@bahamas.gov.bs

Bahamas Ms. Jasmine Hudson jasminehudson@bahamas.gov.bs

Bahrain Mr. Aref A. Al Alawi +973 173 59 797 arefalalawi@customs.gov.bh
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Bangladesh Mr. Khairul Kabir Mia +88 02 933 3214 khairul_kabir123@yahoo.com

Belarus Mrs. Tatyana Malakhovskaya + 375 17 218 91 35 tatimal@mail.ru

Belgium Mr. Pierre De Borggraef +32 257 697 85 pierre.deborggraef@minfin.fed.be

Belize Ms. Tricia Soberanis +501 223 7092 tisoberanis@gmail.com

Benin Mr. Marcellin Laourou +229 97 64 93 19 marcellinl2002@yahoo.fr

Bermuda Ms. Andrea McKey akmckey@gov.bm

Bermuda Mrs. Bell Dawnette dbell@gov.bm

Bermuda Ms. Sharmette Pond spond@gov.bm

Bhutan Mr. Phuntsho Dorji +975 2 322319 pdorji@mof.gov.bt

Bolivia Mr. Mauricio Sierra Salina +591 2 2127860 
ext.1222

msierra@aduana.gob.bo

Bosnia And 
Herzegovina

Ms. Svjetlana Perkovic +387 51 335 488 / 487 svjetlana.perkovic@uino.gov.ba

Botswana Ms. Esnath Mabula +267 363 8036 emabula@burs.org.bw

Brazil Ms. Lúcia Mikie Fujikawa +61 3412 3469 Lucia.Fujikawa@receita.fazenda.gov.br

Brunei Darussalam Ms. Hjh Rusidah Hj Hidup +6732382333 Rusidah.hidup@customs.gov.bn

Bulgaria Mrs. Kalina Chobanova +359 2 9859 4772 kalina.chobanova@customs.bg

Burkina Faso Mrs. Micheline Ilboudo Diallo michelineilboudo@yahoo.fr

Burundi Mr. Ildephonse Tombola + 257 79 492 878 ildephonse.tombola@obr.gov.bi

Cambodia Mr. Chea Samnang cheasamnang@gmail.com

Cameroon Mr. Konneh Gasper Neba +237 7777 0919 gkonneh@yahoo.com
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Canada Ms. Alison James 1-343-291-6352 Alison.james@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca

Canada Mr. Nadim Toth Nadim.Toth@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca

Cape Verde Mr. Hélio Almeida Helio.Almeida@dgalf.gov.cv

CCLEC Ms. Elvira Samuel +1 758 453 7705 elvira.samuel@cclec.net

CEMAC Mr. Igor Teteya +236 21 61 04 49 igor.teteya@eied-cemac.org

Central African 
Republic

Ms. Adrienne Portia Selebangue +236 75 50 90 02 adrienneportia@yahoo.fr

Chad Mr. Abdou Dingaoyambaye Laokein oyambaye@yahoo.fr

Chile Ms. Claudia López Lara +56 32 2134612 calopez@aduana.cl

China Mrs. Hao Xiaoming +86 10 65194363 haoxiaoming@customs.gov.cn

Colombia Mr. Juan Carlos Agudelo Rodriguez jagudelor@dian.gov.co

Comoros Ms. Djamila Radjabou +269 331 41 33 djamila.radjabou@douanes.km

Congo Mr. Gomez Tseket +242 05 570 83 47 gomeztseket@yahoo.fr

Congo, The 
Democratic Republic 

Mr. Bernard Ngwe Mabiala +243824838784 bendobernard@gmail.com

Costa Rica Ms. Maria Iris Céspedes Núñez +506 2522 9188 cespedesnm@hacienda.go.cr

Côte d'Ivoire Mr. Amadou Coulibaly coulamadou@yahoo.fr

Croatia Mr. Alen Mati +38512391504 alen.mati@carina.hr

Cuba Ms. Fara Sonia Mendiluza Rodríguez +537 863 4294 ext. 241 profelcf5@enfa.aduana.cu

Cyprus Ms. Maria Christodoulou Georgiou +357 22 601650 mchristodoulou@customs.mof.gov.cy

Cyprus Mrs. Aleca Palekythritou headquarters@customs.mof.gov.cy
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Czech Republic Mr. Jaroslava Hankeova + 420 2 61 332 479 hankeova@cs.mfcr.cz

Denmark Mr. Frank Løber Frank.Lober@Skat.dk

Dominican Republic Mrs. Sara Marelis Felimon 809 547 7070 ext.2419 s.felimon@dga.gov.do

Dominican Republic Mrs. Carmen Luisa Martinez Medrano 809 547 7070 ext.2520 cl.martinez@dga.gov.do

Ecuador Ms. Javina de los Angeles Nuñez 
Menendez

+593 9 459 06 48 janunez@aduana.gob.ec

Ecuador Ms. Maria Claudia Ames mcames@aduana.gob.ec

Ecuador Ms. Bianka Chullca bchullca@aduana.gob.ec

Egypt Mrs. Eftekhar Khalaf Mohamed +201 001 657 129 e.khalaf@customs.gov.eg

Egypt Mr. Ahmed Elshorbagy Elsayed +201 221 767 111 elshorbagy2007@yahoo.com

El Salvador Mr. José Walter Meléndez +50322445166 walter.melendez@mh.gob.sv

Eritrea Mr. Habtezghi Tesfagiorgis Mebrahtu habtezighitm@yahoo.com 

Ethiopia Mr. Wondowosen Degefa +251912181818 wondowosendegefa@yahoo.com

Ethiopia Mr. Gaim Yibrah +251912086127 gaimyt@gmail.com

European Communities Ms. Marie-Paule Mampaey Marie-Paule.Mampaey@ec.europa.eu

Fiji Mr. Osea Dakai odakai@frcs.org.fj

Finland Mr. Marko Palander marko.palander@tulli.fi

France Mr. Daniel Leleux +33 9 70 28 24 37 daniel.leleux@douane.finances.gouv.fr

Gabon Mr. Amour Gyldas Mbina Doukakas

Gabon Mrs. Helvire Offouga +241 07 86 18 51 helvireo@hotmail.com
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Gambia Mr. Alieu Ceesay +220 4202792 anceesay@gra.gm

Georgia Mr. Samson Uridia +995 32 261 232 s.uridia@rs.ge

Germany Mr. Detlef Böger +49 251 8670 64 01 knm@bwz.bund.de

Ghana Mrs. Akua Afra Mpiani-Brobbe +233 208 139 424 akua.afra@gmail.com

Greece Ms. Georgia Tsetsou +30 210 337 5156 customs3@yo.syzefxis.gov.gr

Guatemala Ms. Mónica Pérez Vásquez mperezva@sat.gob.gt

Guinea Mr. Pévé Touré tourepeve@yahoo.fr

Guyana Mr. David Josiah +592 22 760 60 ext. 
4614

djosiah@gra.gov.gy

Haiti Mr. Jean Herby Nelson herbynelson@hotmail.com

Hong Kong, China Ms. Pik Ling Tam 	pl_tam@customs.go.hk

Hungary Ms. Zsuzsanna Kecskésné Szmetán +36 1 455 7452 kecskes.zsuzsa@nav.gov.hu

Hungary Mr. Zsolt Dézsi dezsi.zsolt@nav.gov.hu

Iceland Ms. Hrafnhildur Johannesdottir +354 5600 457 hrafnhildur.johannesdottir@tollur.is

India Mr. Satya Prahad Sahu satya.sahu@icegate.gov.in

India Mr. Manoj Kumar +911292504637 jdmctpnacen@gmail.com

Indonesia Mrs. Leni Rahmasari +662129688524 ext. 
3256

nie_hime@yahoo.com

Indonesia Mrs. Leni Nurlaeni +62 21 29688524 ext. 
3256

multilateral1.inacustoms@gmail.com

Indonesia Mr. Sisprian Subiaksono +62 821 7657 8370 sis1804@yahoo.com

Iran, Islamic Republic 
Of

Mr. Afshin Amini +982155328818 a_amini@irica.org
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Ireland Mr. Michael McHugo +353 1 6747969 mmchugo@revenue.ie

Ireland Mr. Eric Doyle erdoyle@revenue.ie

Ireland Ms. Emma Finn efinn000@revenue.ie

Israel Ms. Sara Bitton +972-2-666-3802 sarab@customs.mof.gov.il

Italy Ms. Giuseppina Romanelli giuseppina.romanelli@agenziadogane.it

Jamaica Mr. Langley Robinson 876-564-3839 langley.robinson@jacustoms.gov.jm

Japan Mr. Jun Tajima +81 4 7133 9615 cti@mof.go.jp

Jordan Mr. Amjad Al-khaledai 00962 777889166 Amjad.khaledai@customs.gov.jo

Kazakhstan Ms. Botagoz Abilova +7 7172 57 18 20 babilova@customs.kz

Kenya Mr. Winfred Jillani Winfred.Jillani@kra.go.ke

Korea Mr. Sang Hak Lee +82 41 410 8521 shlee@customs.go.kr

Kyrgyzstan Ms. Asel Djenalieva +996 555 170 420 asel_djenalieva@mail.ru

Lao Mrs. Anisara Sombounkhan +856 20 2222 7868 laocustoms.icd@gmail.com

Latvia Mr. Nordmunds Rozenbergs +37163629482 Normunds.Rozenbergs@vid.gov.lv

Lebanon Ms. Rima Makki +961 3621477 rima.makki@customs.gov.lb

Lesotho Mr. Tseliso Phaila t.phaila@lra.org.ls

Liberia Mr. Wounpay Doe +22099384 doewounpay1973@gmail.com

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya Mr. Abubaker Abulhoul ico@customs.ly

Lithuania Mrs. Halina Cerniauskiene +370 527 01 771 halina.cerniauskiene@cust.lt
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Luxembourg Mr. Francis Lanners +352 2818 2213 francis.lanners@do.etat.lu

Macao, China Mr. Chek Kin Hou khchek@fsm.gov.mo

Macedonia, The 
Former Yugoslav 

Mrs. Zaklina Andreska +389 70 279 114 zaklina.andreska@customs.gov.mk

Madagascar Ms. Landy Randriamahazo +261 34 50 968 18 landy.randriamahazo@yahoo.fr

Malawi Mr. Temwani Fatch tfatchi@mra.mw

Malaysia Ms. Siti Adura Faridah Ismail adura.ismail@customs.gov.my

Maldives Mr. Ismail Nashid nashid@customs.gov.mv

Mali Mr. Ousmane Diarra +22366718649 ousmanedjely@yahoo.fr

Malta Mr. Sylvan Borg sylvan.borg@gov.mt

Mauritania Mr. AW Abdel Karim aw_zakaria@yahoo.fr

Mauritius Mr. Charansingh Dabeesing +2302020500 charan.dabeesing@mra.mu

Mexico Mr. Carlos Enriquez Montes cenriquez@embamex.eu

Moldova Ms. Natalia Calenic natalia.calenic@customs.gov.md

Mongolia Mrs. Jamiyansuren Chimgee +97670110895 chimgee064@customs.gov.mn

Morocco Mr. Mohamed Lahlou +216 5 22 31 74 97 m.lahlou@douane.gov.ma

Mozambique Mr. Ciélio Matenja +258 846 44 10 59 cmatenja@at.gov.mz

Netherlands Mr. Martin Lutterop +31 6 11 60 76 12 mr.lutterop@belastingdienst.nl

New Zealand Ms. Sonja Davenport-Petersen Sonja.Davenport-Petersen@customs.govt.nz

New Zealand Ms. Annalise Le’aupepe +64 21 192 7807 Annalise.Le'aupepe@customs.govt.nz
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Nicaragua Mr. Ricardo Antonio Montano Castro 505 2249 2151 ext. 151 ricardo.montano.c@dga.gob.ni

Niger Mr. Adamou Salao adamou_salao@yahoo.fr

Nigeria Mr. Anyanwu Bede +234 803 592 3906 anyanwub@customs.gov.ng

Norway Mr. Per Arvid Nordli +47 22860338 per.arvid.nordli@toll.no

Norway Mrs. Anne Sofie Eriksen Huuse +47 22346860 anne-sofie.eriksen.huuse@toll.no

Norway Mr. Gunnar Geirhovd +47 22346863 gunnar.geirhovd@toll.no

OCO Mr. Teu Teulilo TeuT@ocosec.org

Oman Mr. Saif Al Mawali Smaawali78@gmail.com

Pakistan Mr. Modassar Ahmed Tirmizi +92-21-99214235 modassar_ahmed@yahoo.com

Panama Ms. Lesvia Arraste +507 506 7485 lesvia.arraste@ana.gob.pa

Papua New Guinea Mrs. Anna Fairi annafairi@global.net.pg

Paraguay Mr. Cristian Dario Paredes Romero +595 21 416 2608 cparedes@aduana.gov.py

Peru Ms. Regina Mónica Prieto Bacigalupo 05116343300 - 50808 rprieto@sunat.gob.pe

Philippines Ms. Karen Susan Go +632-5278258 karensusan.go@customs.gov.ph

Poland Mr. Jacek Chmielewski +482 269 44 227 jacek.chmielewski@mofnet.gov.pl

Portugal Ms. Teresa Salis Gomes + 351 21 3820626 Teresa.Salis.Gomes@at.gov.pt

Romania Mr. George Bucnaru +40747576031 george.bucnaru@mfinante.ro

Russian Federation Ms. Elena Seryapina e.seryapina@customs-academy.ru

Rwanda Mr. Gilbert Habagusenga 0788762858 gilbert.habagusenga@rra.gov.rw
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Saint Lucia Mr. Rody Alcindor 1-758-468-4800 ralcindor@customs.gov.lc

Sao Tome And Principe Mr. Luisenda Andrade +239 224 2353 luisendaandrade@hotmail.com

Saudi Arabia Mr. Yousef Alyousef +966568088866

Saudi Arabia Mr. Abdulaziz R. AlRoumi conventions@customs.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Saleh Alsiba +966555519126

Saudi Arabia Mr. Khalid Almutairi +966555203610 kmutairi@customs.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Naif Alkhudairy +966504455988

Senegal Mr. Babacar Amdou Dieng +221 33 821 49 33 diengbabs@yahoo.fr

Serbia Mr. Franja Elhardt +381 64 858 2110 elhardtf@carina.rs

Seychelles Mrs. Suzanne Radegonde +248  4294991 susan.radegonde@src.gov.sc

Sierra Leone Mrs. Wuzainatu Sesay +232 77 352 697 wuzalph@yahoo.co.uk

Singapore Ms. Joelle Lau +65 6355 2640 Joelle_Lau@customs.gov.sg

Slovakia Mr. Norbert Jakus +421 2 4827 3184 norbert.jakus@financnasprava.sk

Slovenia Mrs. Anita Vujasinovic +38614783916 anita.vujasinovic@gov.si

South Africa Mr. Adrian Erasmus +27 41 503 0282 aerasmus1@sars.gov.za

Spain Mr. José Antonio García de las Heras +34917289710 joseantonio.garciad@correo.aeat.es

Sri Lanka Mr. P. Saman de Silva +942342505 slcustomshrd@sltnet.lk

Sudan Mr. Abdul Hafeez S. Ali hsahafiz@yahoo.com

Swaziland Ms. Precious Dlamini - Nyoni pnyoni@sra.org.sz
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Sweden Mrs. Anette Sandström +4684050166 anette.sandstrom@tullverket.se

Switzerland Mr. Carlo Liechti +41 31 322 44 28 carlo.liechti@ezv.admin.ch

Syrian Arab Republic Ms. Safaa Ibrahim safaa.ibrahim@customs.gov.sy

Tajikistan Mr. Alijon Aliev +992 98 843 9022 alidjon.aliev@gmail.com

Tanzania Mr. Charles Sabuni csabuni@tra.go.tz

Thailand Mr. Prawat Chuenchavalit 100435@customs.go.th

Timor-Leste Mr. Delio Jim Belo +670 776 746 79 djbelo@mof.gov.tl

Togo Mr. Yawo Y. Wolali Ahadzi +228 90 10 32 50 ahadzi2000@yahoo.fr

Tonga Mr. Heiloni Latu +676 23 651 heilonil@customs.gov.to

Trinidad And Tobago Mrs. Louise Tarvares-Jacksor +1 868 789 8248 weezzie55@hotmail.com

Tunisia Mr. Abdelhakim Abidi +216 72 20 57 22 end@douane.gov.tn

Turkey Ms. Nagehan Özkan Turunç +903124492876 N.Ozkan2@gtb.gov.tr

Uganda Mr. Stephen Magera +256 41 74 43 106 smagera@ura.go.ug

Ukraine Ms. Galina Valchuk valchuk13@i.ua

United Arab Emirates Ms. Fatima Abbasi +97143119940 fabbasi@customs.ae

United States Ms. Maria Luisa Eichhorst maria.l.eichhorst@cbp.dhs.gov

Uruguay Ms. Julia Maciel +598 2915 0007 ext. 
7457

Julia.Maciel@aduanas.gub.uy

Vanuatu Mr. George Ruben Pakoa +678 330 10 gpakoa@vanuatu.gov.vu

Vietnam Mr. Duong Van Tam +84 4 44520 320 nganv@customs.gov.vn
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Zambia Ms. Mable Chisenga +260 211 383 224 chisengm@zra.org.zm

Zimbabwe Mr. Samuel Sithole +263 4 251783 ssithole@zimra.co.zw

South Sudan Mrs. Joyce William Wani Duku +211956898869 joycewilliamw@yahoo.com

Curaçao Mr. Neil Schoops +5999-868-1465 neils.schoop@minfin.cw

Antigua and Barbuda Ms. Morjave Michael 1-268-562-6721 morjave.michael@ab.gov.ag

Total coordinators: 194
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